## CROSBY RAVENSWORTH PARISH COUNCIL – WORKING FOR THE COMMUNITY

Clerk to the Council: Christian Barnes, West House, Tenter Row, Crosby Ravensworth, Penrith, Cumbria, CA10 3HY. t. 07584 251 448, e. crpc@vistaprojects.co.uk

All Members of Crosby Ravensworth Parish Council

Date: Monday, 28 November 2016

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the above-named Council convened by the Chairman on the 7<sup>th</sup> November 2016 at 7:30 pm in Crosby Ravensworth Parish Archive.

The business to be transacted is: **AGENDA** 

1	Λ	logies
	$\Delta n \alpha$	NOIDE
_		UEICS

1	Apologies	
2	Minutes	To authorise the Chairman to sign the minutes of the meeting held on The $5^{th}$ September as a true record (Attached).
3	Public Participation	A parishioner may speak on any subject for a maximum of five minutes, fifteen minutes in total.
4	Highways	To receive an update.
5	Planning [Yorkshire Dales National Park]	03/11/2016E/03/6 1 Hopper Hill, Crosby Ravensworth Full planning permission for creation of vehicle access and off-road parking area
6	Planning [Eden District Council]	16/0965, Gow Thorn, Reagill. CA10 3ER Two storey rear extension.
7	Planning update	To receive a report on recent applications.
8	BT Phonebox'	To consider and decide on further action.

8	BT Phonebox'	To consider and decide on further action.
	/defibrillator	

9	Maulds Meaburn	To receive an update on the installation of a new footbridge in Maulds
	Footbridge update	Meaburn.

10 <b>Flood map data</b> 10 consider and decide on the purchase of flood mapping	ig aata.
--	----------

11	Causeway	To consider an update and decide on whether to consent a Causeway on
		Maulds Meaburn Village Green associated with 1 Stepping Stones.

12	Dredging Update	To feedback on dredging project
12	Dieugilig Obuate	TO TEEUDUCK OIT UTEUUITU DI OTECT

To consider and approve a draft budget for 2017. 13 Budget

14 Correspondence To consider and respond if appropriate to correspondence received.

**Report from Clerk** 15 To receive an update on matters arising.

and Public

16 **Exclusion of the Press** To resolve to exclude the press and public by a resolution of the council on the grounds that publicity would prejudice the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business in respect of the following agenda item, Ghyll Cottage Bridleway.

17 Ghyll Cottage **Bridleway** 

To decide on the way forward.

18 Date of Next Meeting 9 January 2017.

R.S.B.

Christian Barnes, Clerk.